



## Candidate Rate Sheet 2024\*

Test packages: All Levels*	Description	per candidate rate (GST incl)
4 TEST PACKAGE:  3 multiple choice tests 1 written expression test	<ul> <li>✓ Reading Comprehension: 30-40 mins Primary, 40-45 mins Secondary</li> <li>✓ Mathematical Reasoning (Primary &amp; Junior Secondary) or Mathematics &amp; Science (Middle &amp; Senior Secondary): 30-40 mins Primary, 40 mins Secondary</li> <li>✓ Abstract Reasoning: 30 mins</li> <li>✓ Written Expression – Discussion or creative topic: 30 mins Primary, 25 mins Secondary</li> </ul>	\$91.00
3 TEST PACKAGE:  2 multiple choice tests 1 written expression test	<ul> <li>✓ Reading Comprehension: 30-40 mins Primary, 40-45 mins Secondary</li> <li>✓ Mathematical Reasoning (Primary &amp; Junior Secondary) or Mathematics &amp; Science (Middle &amp; Senior Secondary): 30-40 mins Primary, 40 mins Secondary</li> <li>✓ Written Expression – Discussion or creative topic: 30 mins Primary, 25 mins Secondary</li> </ul>	\$88.00
3 TEST PACKAGE: 3 multiple choice tests (*Not available at Primary Level)	✓ Reading Comprehension: 30-40 mins Primary, 40-45 mins Secondary ✓ Mathematical Reasoning (Primary & Junior Secondary) or Mathematics & Science (Middle & Senior Secondary): 30-40 mins Primary, 40 mins Secondary ✓ Abstract Reasoning: 30 mins	\$83.00
All test packages	Test packages ordered but not used will incur an unused test package charge	\$7.00

## \*Rate increase effective from 2 January 2024 to 30 June 2024.

- The **total fee** is based on the final number of candidates who sit the test plus one batch charge of **\$125** for each test date. Schools will be invoiced after results are sent.
- A minimum per-candidate rate equivalent to 10 candidates applies to each test date.

## The per candidate rate includes:

- Candidate Information Bulletin
- Tests
- HAST Answer Booklets
- HAST Administration Guidelines

- Supervisor's Directions for testing
- Alphabetic and Merit Order Listing of Results – electronic copy
- Individual Student Certificates electronic

